The Seattle Times

Rainier Biogas, LLC

1934 S Wall St

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Re: Advertiser Account # 460821

Ad #: 372572

Agency Account #: 0

Agency Name:

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON Counties of King and Snohomish

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by others of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

Newspaper and Publication Date(s)			
Seattle Times	11/25/13		
Seattle Times	11/26/13		

Agent_Craig	Pappas	Signature	Liais Pape	
MCK MCK	ubscribed and swo Minna e) Notary Public	1 Vot		

The Seattle Times

Re: Advertiser Account # 460821

Ad #: 372572

Agency Name:

Agency Account #: 0

AD TEXT

2013-0375

2013-0375 METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF HEARING ON FRANCHISE APPLICATION OF RAINIER BIOGAS, LLC 2013-0375 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an ap-plication has been filed with the Metro-politan King County Council by Rainier Biogas, LLC to operate and maintain a sever pipeline, and specifically an exclu-sive, fightline sever pipeline traversing a portion of unincorporated King County, in council district 7, and authorizing the King Gounty executive to execute the tranchise agreement.

Council executive to execute the franchise agreement. A public hearing will be held upon said application before the Metropolitan King county council in Room 1001, King County Courthouse, Seattle, Washington, King County Courthouse, Seattle, Washington, on the Ind day of December at 1:30 P.M. The following is a legal description of the area: That portion at right of way for 192nd Av-enue SE lying northerly of the northerly wargin of SE 436th Street, situated in the northeast quarter of Section 19, Township 20 North, Range 6 East, W.M., King Coun-ty, Washington; TOGETHER WITH that portion of right of way for 196th Avenue SE lying northerly of the northerly margin of SR 164 (also known as Auburn Enumclaw Road) situat-ed in the northwest quarter of Section 20, Township 20 North, Ronge 6 East, W.M., King County, Washington; ALSO TOGETHER WITH that portion of right of way for 208th Avenue SE ly-ing nartherly of the northerly margin of SR 164 (also known as Auburn Enumclaw Road) situated in the northwest quarter of Section 20, Township 20 North, Ronge 6 East, W.M., King County, Washington; ALSO TOGETHER WITH that portion of right of way for 208th Avenue SE ly-ing nartherly of the northerst quarter of Section 20, Township 20 North, Ronge 6 East, W.M., King County, Washington; ALSO TOGETHER WITH that portion of sight of way for 212th Avenue SE ly-ing northerly of the northerst quarter ALSO TOGETHER WITH that portion of sight of way for 212th Avenue SE ly-ing northerly of the northerst quarter ALSO TOGETHER WITH that portion of sight of way for 212th Avenue SE ly-ing northerly and the northerst quarter ALSO TOGETHER WITH the portion of sight of way for 212th Avenue SE ly-ing northerly and the northerst quarter ALSO TOGETHER WITH the portion of solution and in the northerst quarter ALSO TOGETHER WITH the portion ALS

Section 20 and in the northwest quarter. A copy of Proposed Substitute Ordinance No. 2013-0375 will be mailed upon request to the Clerk of the Council. Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 316 Third Av-ence, Seattle, WA 98104, (206) 477-1020. It is ovailable an the Internet at <u>Ing.</u> County gov/legis_ation_Defail. <u>aspx21D=1467300&CUID=E5697DEA-BII9-4696-84CE-3E8078FTISCAOPtions=</u> <u>IDIEx18Search=2013-0375</u>

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 25th day of November, 2013. METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ANNE NORIS, CLERK OF THE COUNCIL